		SAINT-003XX
FORM PTO-1595	05-08-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000)		recent and frequents office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents thereof.	101349488	ached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 4.20.00	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Ta-Chun Chang	Name: <u>GLOBE UNION IN</u> Street Address: 22,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	City: <u>Taichung Export</u> State: Zip	Processing Zone
	Country: <u>TAIWAN, REP</u>	UBLIC OF CHINA
	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other		
Execution Date: April 6, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 29 122170	
If this document is being filed together wa application is: <u>April 6, 2000</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numk	ith a new application, th B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? [ ] Yes [	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a Involved [1]	pplications and patents
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109		
/0000_J\$H06077_006060934_P\$_Pero 70 (-566)	7. Total fee (37 CFF [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized t	8 3.41)\$ 40.00
	8. Deposit account n	
	(Attach duplicate cop deposit account)	by of this page if paying by
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the origina		s true and correct and any
Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnebin JJJ	1	
Registration No. 25,467		11 -
	Date:	4-20-00

PATENT REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0216

REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0217

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

RECORDED: 04/20/2000